UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

October 7, 2005

Case No.

Mon. 17

04-15258
04-15290
04-15006
05-10033
04-15605
03-17404)
04-15972)
03-74628

Mon. 17

03-74799
04-10513
04-15072
04-70104)
04-70108)
03-17343
04-55320

Mon. 17

03-70583
04-10337
04-15180
04-15061
04-15337
04-15161

October 17 - 21, 2005
Title of Cause

9:00am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor
Beforee REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ, RESTANI (CIT), J

DeRochev. Arizona Indugtrial Commission
Diasv. Elique
Vincent v. Parraguirre

United Statesv. Migbd
Travelers Casudty v. PG& E

Peters v. Winco Foods
San Luis Obispo Mothersfor Peace v. NRC

9:00am. Courtroom 2, 3 Floor
Beforee DW NELSON, RAWLINSON, BEA, C1J

Bowden v. OWCP
United Statesv. Peters

Groppi v. Barham
Ontiveros De Cano v. Gonzales

Guru Nanak Sikh Society v. County of Sutter
Elsnore Chrigtian Center v. City of Lake Elsnore

9:30 am. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor
Before BEEZER, KOZINSKI, FERNANDEZ, C1J

Sapp v. US Didtrict Court - Northern Cdifornia
United States v. Bueno-Solis

Sdazar v. McDondd

Armstrong v. Lab One, Inc
Winterstein v. Stryker Corp.

Prendevillev. Singer

Nature

Bankruptcy
Rights
Rights
Crimind
Bankruptcy
Federal

Admin

Other
Crimind
Rights
Imm

Rights
Rights

Crimind
Crimind
Bankruptcy
Federal
Federal

Diversity
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Origin

Arizona
S. Nev
S. Nev
E. Cd
N. Ca

E.Cd

N. Cal

N. Ca
Arizona
E.Cd
Arizona

E. Cdl
C. Cd

N. Ca
Arizona
S. Nev

N. Ca
N. Ca
S. Nev




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

October 17 - 21, 2005
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Mon. 17 9:00am. Courtroom 4, 2™ Floor
Before TROTT, RYMER, PLAGER (Fed. Cir.), CJ

03-72994  Kaur v. Gonzales Admin N. Ca
03-73976  Singhv. Gonzaes Imm Asy N. Ca
04-70995  Singhv. Gonzales Imm Asy N. Cdl
04-17508  Siren Gaming v. Smith Bagley Diversity S. Nev
04-15205 Nygard v. Clark County Federd S. Nev
Tue. 18 9:00am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor

Before. B. FLETCHER, REINHARDT, CJJ; RESTANI (CIT), J
04-10603  United States v. Rutherford Crimind N. Nev

10:00 am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor
Beforee REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ, RESTANI (CIT), J

04-10630  United States v. Clements Crimind S. Nev
04-10528 United Statesv. Kane Crimind E. Cd
04-16005 Desart Landv. Gonzdez Bankruptcy S. Nev
03-16780 DesartLand, LLCv. Dd Mar Mortgage Federd S. Nev
02-16172 Komiev. Ddoitte & Touche Federal S. Nev
04-17410 Samsonv. Long Habeas S. Nev
Tue. 18 9:00am. Courtroom 2, 3 Floor

Before: DW NELSON, RAWLINSON, BEA, C1J

04-10121  United States v. Nunez-Nunez Crimind Arizona
04-10447 United Statesv. Y anez-Saucedo Crimind Arizona
04-10487  United Statesv. Torres-Acosta Crimind Arizona
04-16454  Stokesv. Schriro Habeas Arizona
04-10396) United States v. Pacheco-Navarette Crimina Arizona
04-10442) United States v. Gomez-Vera

04-16876  Fry v.Hiler Habeas E.Cd

04-17371 Matinez v. Alameida Habeas E.Cd

www.ca9.uscourts.qgov




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

October 17 - 21, 2005
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Tue 18 9:30 am. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor
Beforee KOZINSKI, FERNANDEZ, CJJ, HATTER (C.Cd.), DJ

04-10597 United Statesv. Serna Crimina E.Cd
04-10629  United Statesv. Toms Crimind S. Nev
04-17465 Smithv. Roe Habeas E. C4d
03-16560 Comer v. Sdomon Smith Barney Federd N. Ca
03-17306 Coatesv. Agilent Tech Federd N. Ca
04-15328  Glanton v. AdvancePCS Federal Arizona
Tue. 18 9:00am. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Beforee WALLACE, TROTT, RYMER, CJJ

04-15134  Stanley v. Trustees of the Cd State University Rights E.Cd
04-10285) United Statesv. Lopez-Cuevas Crimina E.Cd
04-10298) United States v. Ontiveras

04-10518 United Statesv. Cox Crimind Arizona
04-10541  United States v. Hernandez-Fuentes Crimind Arizona
04-15171 Wasco Products, Inc. v. Sothwall Technologies Diversty N. Cdl
04-17342 D'Agodtino v. Budge Habeas S. Nev
Wed. 19 9:00am. Courtroom 1, 39 Floor

Before: REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ, RESTANI (CIT), J

04-10562  United Statesv. Modey Crimina N. Nev
04-10593  United States v. Asuncion Crimina S. Nev
05-15237  Birnbaumv. Long Habeas S. Nev
04-15082  Brisbon v. Corkill Federa N. Cal

L ocation of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals- 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street

San Francisco, California 94103




Case No.

Wed. 19

03-17329
03-72855
04-17167
03-17279
04-10308)
04-10311)
04-15032
04-15092

Wed. 19

03-17313
03-17378
04-15003
04-15047
04-15286
04-17391

Wed. 19

04-10632
04-10665
03-17309
04-15172
04-15626

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

October 17 - 21, 2005

Title of Cause

9:00am. Courtroom 2, 3 Floor

Beforee DW NELSON, RAWLINSON, BEA, C1J

Portillo v. Montoya

Agyeman v. Gonzaes
Mancebo v. Adams

Guthriev. City of Scottsdde
United Statesv. Ruiz

United States v. Noriega-Vadenzuela
Eklund v. Byron Union School
Mark Twain St. Joseph’s Hospitdl Corp.v. Leavitt

9:30 am. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor

Beforee BEEZER, KOZINSKI, CJJ; CARNEY (C. Cdl.), DJ

Guerrero v. City and County San Francisco
Hayward v. Centennia Insurance Co.

Cope v. City of Phoenix

Mpoyo v. Litton Electric

Ratty v. Clark Co. School District

Hibbs v. Department of Human Resources

9:00am. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor
Beforee WALLACE, TROTT, RYMER, C1J

United States v. Curtin
United States v. Kazmarek

City of Martinez v. New Hampshire Insurance Co.

Lopez v. Carr
Thurmann v. World Savings

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street

San Francisco, California 94103

Nature

Rights
Imm
Habeas
Rights
Crimind

Rights
Civil v. US

Rights
Diversty
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal

Crimina
Crimina
Bankruptcy
Rights
Bankruptcy

Origin

Arizona
Arizona
E.Cd
Arizona
E.Cd

N. Cal
E.Cd

N. Cd
N. Ca
Arizona
Arizona
S. Nev
N. Nev

S. Nev

S. Nev
N. Ca

Arizona
N. Cd




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

October 17 - 21, 2005
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Thu. 20 9:00am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor
Before REINHARDT, THOMAS, W. FLETCHER, C1J

03-16853 Bailey v. D Papa Habeas N. Nev
03-17221 Rinerv. Crawford Habeas N. Nev
04-15400 United Statesv. Jung Habeas N. Cd
04-10495) United Statesv. Ligon Crimina N. Nev
04-10524) United Statesv. Mizell

04-16621 Planned Parenthood v. Gonzales Civil v. US N. Ca
Thu. 20 9:00am. Courtroom 2, 3 Floor

Before: DW NELSON, RAWLINSON, BEA, C1J

03-17338 Gavignan v. County of Pima Rights Arizona
03-71816 Hurtado Cadtillo v. Gonzaes Admin N. Ca
03-74597 Wang v. Gonzaes Admin S. Nev
04-16292  United Statesv. Novak Habeas E. Cd
04-10154  United States v. Jackson Crimina E. Cd
04-15119) Mostny v. Winnie Papir A/S Diversty N. Cdl
04-16287)

04-15208 Bailey v. The Insurance Corporation of New Y ork Diversity E. Cd
04-15719 Acunav. Terhune Habeas E.Cd
04-17518 Parker v. Terhune Habeas N. Cal
Thu. 20 9:30 am. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Before: KOZINSKI, FERNANDEZ, CJJ HATTER (C. Cd.), DJ

04-15243  Durham v. Lockheed Martin Federd N. Cal
04-15253  Qiliner v. Kontrabecki Bankruptcy N. Ca
04-15310 Djordjevic v. City of Wanut Creek Rights N. Ca
04-15407 Morganv. County of Yolo Federal E. Cd
04-15166  Nicol v. Thompson & Ward Co. Diversity N. Ca
03-17362) Downs-Vollbracht v. Stringer Rights Arizona
04-16205)
&= Picture ID required to enter Courthouse = = www.ca9.uscourts.gov




Case No.

Thu. 20

03-17374
04-15083
04-15014
04-15655
04-15516
04-17350
04-16087

Fri. 21

04-10297
04-15505
04-16687
03-17241
04-15113)
04-17038)
05-15226

Fri. 21

04-10394

Fri. 21

04-15527
04-16302
04-15451
04-17338
04-17456
04-17468

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

October 17 - 21, 2005
Title of Cause

9:00am. Courtroom 4, 2™ Floor
Before TROTT, RYMER, PLAGER (Fed. Cir.), CJ

Matav. Barnhart
Cogto v. Hoffman
Graciev. Gracie

Bduyot v. Gonzdes
Manud v. Gonzales

Padernad-Nye v. Gonzales
Hulteenv. AT&T

9:00am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor

Nature

Civil v. US
Prisoner
Federal
Habeas
Imm 2241
Imm 2241
Federal

Before: THOMAS, W. FLETCHER, CJJ, MAHAN (Nevada), DJ

United States v. Hughes

Anderson v. Warner

Houston v. Castro

Stark v. Hickman

Hawaii Management Alliance Assn. v. Meek

Big-D Congtruction Corp. v. Leprino Foods Co.

9:00am. Courtroom 2, 3 Floor
Beforee DW NELSON, RAWLINSON, BEA, C1J

United States v. Alvarez-Varda

9:30 am. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor
Before BEEZER, KOZINSKI, C1J, CARNEY (C. Cd.), DJ

Kulasv. Stae of Arizona
Lilly v. Lewis
Kenyattav. Stewart
Goldyn v. Hayes
Dunnv. Henry
Hernandez v. Grigas

Crimina
Rights
Habeas
Habeas
Diversty

Federal

Crimind

Prisoner
Habeas
Habeas

Habeas
Habeas

Habeas

Origin

Arizona
S. Nev
N. Ca
N. Ca
Arizona

S. Nev
N. Cal

E.Cd
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal

E.Cd

E.Cd

Arizona
E.Cd
Arizona

S. Nev
E.Cd

S. Nev




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
October 17 - 21, 2005
Case No. Title of Cause Nature

Fri. 21 9:00am. Courtroom 4, 2™ Floor
Before WALLACE, TROTT, RYMER, C1J

04-10280  United Statesv. Avery Crimina
04-10283  United Statesv. Bosby Crimind
04-10690  United States v. Quinones-Gutierrez Crimind
04-16019 Wilsonv. Fairman Habeas
04-17063 Sdazarv. Gdaza Habeas
04-17146 Hasanv. Gdaza Habeas
05-15680 Doev. Rumsfdd Civil v. US

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. S. Jay Plager, Senior US Circuit Judge for the Federa Circuit

Hon. Jane A. Redtani, Chief Judge, US Court of Internationa Trade

Hon. Terry J. Hatter, Jr., Senior US District Judge for Centra Didtrict of Cdifornia
Hon. James C. Mahan, US Didtrict Judge for Didtrict of Nevada
Hon. Cormac J. Carney, US Didrict Judge for Centrd Didtrict of Cdifornia

L ocation of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals- Sth Circuit
95 Seventh S,

San Francisco, California 94103

@ @ Picture ID required to enter Courthouse @ &

www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

N. Nev
E.Cd

Arizona
E. Cd

N. Cal
N. Cal

E.Cd




